Edgar Filing: Hi-Crush Partners LP - Form 10-Q

31

Table of Contents
HI-CRUSH PARTNERS LP
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollars in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts, or where otherwise noted)

A 10% increase or decrease in the achievement of Adjusted EBITDA versus current forecasts for the measurement
periods could result in a range of potential payments under these arrangements which could differ from the current
estimated fair value of the liabilities based on our current forecasts.  The following table outlines the remaining
original fair value reflected as the carrying value in the financial statements, the range of minimum and maximum
undiscounted payments, and a sensitivity calculation of the current estimated fair value and sensitivities based on
achieving Adjusted EBITDA levels 10% above or below the Partnership’s current forecasted results as of
September 30, 2018.  Based on the significant estimates and assumptions included in the analysis, actual results could
differ from these estimates.

Undiscounted
Payments Sensitivity Analysis

Transaction
Carrying
Value of
Liability (a)

MinimumMaximum

Current
Estimated
Fair
Value

-10%
Adjusted
EBITDA

+10%
Adjusted
EBITDA

Blair Contribution $ 3,000 $ —$ 5,000 $—$ 2,398 $ —
Whitehall Contribution $ 4,000 $ —$ 45,000 $—$ — $ —

(a) Reflected in accrued and other current liabilities on our Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2018.
In connection with the acquisition of FB Industries Inc., the agreement contained certain contingent consideration
arrangements from the date of closing to December 31, 2021, dependent upon leases or sales of certain FB silo
systems or conveyors.   As of the acquisition date, the estimated fair value of the contingent consideration was $8,446
and is recorded as other liabilities on the Condensed Consolidated Balance sheet as of September 30, 2018.  The
estimated fair value assumes only leases are entered into during this period.  A 10% increase or decrease in the
assumed quantity of leases would result in an increase of $2,110 or a decrease of $1,805, respectively, in the fair value